

# CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Thursday, June 03, 2021 at 6:30 PM Council Chambers, 60 West Main, Hyrum, Utah

# **AGENDA**

Public notice is hereby given of a Hyrum City Council Meeting to be held in the Council Chambers, 60 West Main, Hyrum, Utah at 6:30 PM, June 03, 2021. The proposed agenda is as follows:

- 1. ROLL CALL
- 2. CALL TO ORDER
- 3. WELCOME
- 4. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 5. INVOCATION
- 6. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
- 7. AGENDA ADOPTION
- 8. PUBLIC COMMENT
- 9. PUBLIC HEARING
  - A. To receive public comment on the following:
    - I. Adjustments to the 2020-21 general and enterprise operating budgets.
    - II. The adoption of fiscal 2021-22 operating budgets for the General Fund, the Capital Projects Fund, the Culinary Water Fund, the Sewer Fund, the Electric Fund, the Irrigation Water Fund, and the Storm Water Fund.
    - III. No transfers are being proposed from any of the Enterprise Funds to the General Fund for 2021-22.
    - IV. Setting the municipal tax rate for 2021-22 (no increase is proposed).
    - V. Setting salaries of elected and appointed officials and other municipal employees for 2021-22 and amending Section 2.12.010 of the Hyrum City Municipal Code.

### 10. SCHEDULED DELEGATIONS

A. <u>Rob Boudrero</u> - To discuss resources needed in Cache Valley to fund Counseling for High Conflict Divorces and an Autism community center as well.

### 11. INTRODUCTION AND APPROVAL OF RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES

A. <u>Resolution 21-08</u> - A resolution declaring certain Hyrum City Equipment as surplus and ordering the sale or disposal thereof.

### 12. OTHER BUSINESS

- A. Consideration and approval of the 2021 utility billing write-offs.
- B. Mayor and City Council Reports.

# 13. ADJOURNMENT

\_\_\_\_\_

Stephanie Fricke City Recorder

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify Hyrum City at 435-245-6033 at least three working days before the meeting.

**CERTIFICATE OF POSTING** - The undersigned, duly appointed and acting City Recorder of Hyrum City, Utah, does hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice was emailed to The Herald Journal, Logan, Utah, posted on the Utah Public Notice Website and Hyrum City's Website, provided to each member of the governing body, and posted at the City Offices, 60 West Main, Hyrum, Utah, this **31st day of May, 2021**. Stephanie Fricke, MMC, City Recorder.